HIS EXCELLENCY ―  Council stands
adjourned until next Thursday.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed:―

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Two thousand two hundred and twenty-
one dollars ($2,221) in aid of the vote, Harbour
Master's Department, for the following items:―

A―HARBOUR OFFICE

Personal Emoluments.
*Allowances for Painting Numbers

on Junks to:―3rd Grade Clerk, at
$30 ................................................... $ 15

2 5th Grade Clerks and Shroffs, at